FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Would it be possible to obtain the following information under a freedom of information request?

· Of the total full plans and building notice applications made directly to your authority each year that can be building notice applications, what percentage of these applications were building notice in the last 5 calendar years (data provided for each year separately). 

	Year
	Building Notice
	Full Plans

	2017
	59%
	41%

	2018
	60%
	40%

	2019
	54%
	46%

	2020
	73%
	27%

	2021
	74%
	26%

	2022 to date
	72%
	28%


· Of these building notices please can a breakdown of the type of works covered by the application be provided ideally with percentages. Please can it be split into the following categories or other similar grouping (data provided by for each year separately):

· Internal Alterations

· Loft Conversions and Extensions

· Single Dwelling

· Multiple Dwelling

· Other Minor Works (ie. New heating, thermal upgrades, replacement windows/doors)

	Year
	Internal Alterations
	Extensions and Loft Conversions
	Single Dwelling
	Multiple Dwellings
	Other

	2017
	67%
	19%
	2%
	8%
	4%

	2018
	67%
	25%
	0%
	5%
	3%

	2019
	73%
	18%
	0%
	5%
	3%

	2020
	74%
	20%
	0%
	5%
	1%

	2021
	51%
	15%
	1%
	2%
	32%

	2022 to date
	69%
	26%
	0%
	0%
	4%


I am happy to accept the information in percentages or information provided such that percentages can be obtained. 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
